Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 35% 37% 29% 26% 39% 33% 35% 37% 17% 32% 22%
Off on the wrong track 55% 57% 52% 58% 61% 46% 59% 52% 52% 70% 54% 56%
Not sure 12% 9% 11% 13% 13% 15% 9% 13% 10% 14% 14% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (728) (493) (507) (216) (240) (347) (197) (692) (124) (119) (65)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 17% 24% 69% 10% 67% 30% 39% 34% 37% 37% 32% 30%
Off on the wrong track 55% 76% 57% 23% 83% 26% 58% 49% 61% 53% 52% 57% 56%
Not sure 12% 7% 19% 8% 7% 7% 12% 12% 5% 1% 11% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (367) (397) (236)  (289)  (253)  (458) (283) (162) (176) (198) (374)  (252)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 27% 28% 19% 10% 28% 24% 32% 26% 11% 24% 20%
Somewhat approve 19% 17% 19% 18% 19% 20% 18% 18% 22% 8% 14% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 11% 12% 17% 12% 9% 10% 11% 13% 18% 9%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 36% 44% 45% 30% 46% 36% 37% 63% 36% 44%
Not sure 6% 3% 5% 7% 9% 10% 3% 4% 5% 5% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (728) (493) (507) (216) (240) (347) (197) (692) (124) (119) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 23% 8% 16% 56% 4% 61% 20% 26% 29% 22% 25% 25% 21%
Somewhat approve 19% 11% 18% 30% 7% 27% 20% 19% 14% 23% 20% 19% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 16% 8% 8% 8% 13% 12% 10% 1% 12% 12% 12%
Strongly disapprove 40% 69% 37% 4% 78% 4% 41% 36% 44% 37% 37% 40% 46%
Not sure 6% 2% 13% 2% 3% 1% 6% 6% 3% 7% 7% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (367) (397) (236)  (289)  (253)  (458) (283) (162) (176) (198) (374)  (252)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% 36% 33% 30% 27% 38% 29% 31% 30% * 39% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 51% 55% 56% 51% 44% 62% 64% 59% * 37% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 13% 11% 14% 22% 19% 9% 5% 10% * 24% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (401) (299) (225) (176) (56) (111) (138) (96) (313) (22) (45) (21)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% 30% 23% 37% * 39% 27% 35% 42% 27% 32% 37% 26%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 38% 65% 56% * 53% 57% 56% 44% 56% 63% 48% 64%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 33% 12% 7% * 8% 16% 9% 14% 17% 5% 16% 11%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (401) (69) (131) (201) (28) (224) (177) (119) (64) (75) (85) (154) (87)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 54% 50% 54% 52% 52% 57% 43% 52% 56% 46% 61%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 38% 43% 34% 42% 39% 32% 41% 39% 29% 49% 30%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 8% 7% 12% 6% 9% 10% 16% 9% 15% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (537) (405) (245) (292) (140) (107) (198) (92) (341) (96) (63) (37)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 63% 43% 15% 65% * 52% 48% 55% 59% 55% 49% 50%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 31% 45% 57% 31% * 37% 39% 41% 35% 33% 41% 39%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 6% 12% 28% 5% * 11% 12% 5% 6% 12% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% * 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (537) (291) (216) (30) (251) (26) (251) (145) (93) (87) (100) (202) (148)
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5A. Trump Tweets September 4, 2019 — This was the originally projected path of the Hurricane in its early stages.

models predicted it to go through Florida also hitting Georgia and Alabama. | accept the Fake News apologies!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 4, 2019. Please rate them.

You

As you can see, almost all

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 18% 12% 7% 17% 15% 20% 16% 4% 15% 20%
Good 12% 13% 15% 9% 15% 16% 8% 12% 13% 7% 13% 5%
OK 22% 19% 22% 23% 20% 24% 22% 24% 24% 13% 25% 20%
Bad 18% 17% 14% 21% 19% 16% 17% 20% 17% 28% 14% 13%
Terrible 33% 33% 32% 34% 39% 28% 38% 24% 29% 47% 34% 42%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (723) (490) (505) (215) (240) (345) (195) (689) (122) (119) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 4% 11% 36% 1% 37% 12% 17% 17% 10% 15% 16% 17%
Good 12% 7% 10% 22% 6% 23% 9% 14% 18% 14% 13% 10% 12%
OK 22% 13% 26% 30% 9% 29% 25% 22% 18% 24% 23% 23% 20%
Bad 18% 21% 21% 8% 24% 9% 20% 18% 11% 22% 17% 17% 15%
Terrible 33% 55% 32% 4% 61% 2% 33% 29% 36% 29% 32% 33% 35%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (365) (395) (235) (287) (250) (457) (280) (162) (175) (197) (373) (250)
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5B. Trump Tweets September 4, 2019 — State Rep Greg Murphy is running for Congress in North Carolina, District 3. We really need Greg in
Washington. He is great w/ the Military, our Vets, & your 2A. Strong on Crime and the Border, has had my Total Endorsement for a long time.
Please vote for Greg on September 10th!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 20% 16% 7% 17% 21% 25% 21% 3% 15% 17%
Good 14% 15% 15% 13% 11% 18% 10% 20% 17% 5% 8% 14%
OK 28% 24% 28% 28% 29% 28% 28% 26% 28% 28% 30% 21%
Bad 15% 16% 13% 17% 20% 17% 11% 15% 13% 23% 18% 15%
Terrible 25% 25% 24% 26% 32% 21% 30% 15% 21% 41% 29% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (721) (488) (504) (214) (240) (344) (194) (690) (121) (117) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 18% 3% 13% 46% 1% 48% 15% 19% 21% 12% 19% 20% 17%
Good 14% 8% 11% 28% 5% 28% 13% 17% 17% 13% 16% 15% 13%
OK 28% 24% 36% 21% 21% 21% 31% 27% 23% 37% 27% 25% 26%
Bad 15% 21% 17% 3% 28% 3% 17% 12% 12% 14% 16% 15% 16%
Terrible 25% 43% 23% 2% 45% 1% 24% 24% 27% 23% 23% 25% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (362)  (394)  (236)  (288)  (250)  (454) (281) (161) (173) (196) (371)  (252)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5C. Trump Tweets September 4, 2019 — 7. The badly flawed Paris Climate Agreement protects the polluters, hurts Americans, and cost a fortune.
NOT ON MY WATCH! 8. | want crystal clean water and the cleanest and the purest air on the planet — we’ve now got that!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 25% 16% 8% 20% 22% 31% 25% 2% 18% 16%
Good 11% 12% 13% 9% 11% 13% 10% 11% 12% 6% 11% 9%
OK 18% 15% 17% 19% 17% 24% 17% 16% 19% 17% 18% 13%
Bad 16% 15% 11% 21% 22% 15% 13% 17% 13% 28% 21% 13%
Terrible 34% 35% 33% 35% 42% 28% 38% 24% 30% 46% 32% 49%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (722) (490) (504) (215) (239) (344) (196) (691) (120) (119) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 18% 48% 1% 54% 17% 24% 24% 16% 25% 20% 21%
Good 11% 7% 8% 23% 5% 21% 11% 11% 16% 13% 11% 12% 9%
OK 18% 14% 24% 17% 10% 17% 21% 18% 11% 24% 19% 18% 15%
Bad 16% 19% 19% 8% 22% 6% 20% 14% 12% 16% 14% 17% 17%
Terrible 34% 56% 32% 4% 62% 2% 32% 33% 38% 32% 30% 34% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (365)  (395)  (234)  (287)  (249)  (456) (280) (161) (175) (194) (373)  (252)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets September 4, 2019 — 6. The Democrats’ destructive ’environmental’ proposals will raise your energy bill and prices at the
pump. Don’t the Democrats care about fighting American poverty?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 25% 16% 8% 20% 22% 31% 25% 2% 18% 16%
Good 11% 12% 13% 9% 11% 13% 10% 11% 12% 6% 11% 9%
OK 18% 15% 17% 19% 17% 24% 17% 16% 19% 17% 18% 13%
Bad 16% 15% 11% 21% 22% 15% 13% 17% 13% 28% 21% 13%
Terrible 34% 35% 33% 35% 42% 28% 38% 24% 30% 46% 32% 49%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (722) (490) (504) (215) (239) (344) (196) (691) (120) (119) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 18% 48% 1% 54% 17% 24% 24% 16% 25% 20% 21%
Good 11% 7% 8% 23% 5% 21% 11% 11% 16% 13% 11% 12% 9%
OK 18% 14% 24% 17% 10% 17% 21% 18% 11% 24% 19% 18% 15%
Bad 16% 19% 19% 8% 22% 6% 20% 14% 12% 16% 14% 17% 17%
Terrible 34% 56% 32% 4% 62% 2% 32% 33% 38% 32% 30% 34% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (365)  (395)  (234)  (287)  (249)  (456) (280) (161) (175) (194) (373)  (252)
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5E. Trump Tweets September 4, 2019 — 4. The U.S. now leads the world in energy production... BUT... 5. Who’s got the world’s cleanest and
safest air and water? AMERICA!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 25% 16% 8% 20% 22% 31% 25% 2% 18% 16%
Good 11% 12% 13% 9% 11% 13% 10% 11% 12% 6% 11% 9%
OK 18% 15% 17% 19% 17% 24% 17% 16% 19% 17% 18% 13%
Bad 16% 15% 11% 21% 22% 15% 13% 17% 13% 28% 21% 13%
Terrible 34% 35% 33% 35% 42% 28% 38% 24% 30% 46% 32% 49%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (722) (490) (504) (215) (239) (344) (196) (691) (120) (119) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 18% 48% 1% 54% 17% 24% 24% 16% 25% 20% 21%
Good 11% 7% 8% 23% 5% 21% 11% 11% 16% 13% 11% 12% 9%
OK 18% 14% 24% 17% 10% 17% 21% 18% 11% 24% 19% 18% 15%
Bad 16% 19% 19% 8% 22% 6% 20% 14% 12% 16% 14% 17% 17%
Terrible 34% 56% 32% 4% 62% 2% 32% 33% 38% 32% 30% 34% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (365)  (395)  (234)  (287)  (249)  (456) (280) (161) (175) (194) (373)  (252)
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5F. Trump Tweets September 4, 2019 — 1. Which country has the largest carbon emission reduction? AMERICA! 2. Who has dumped the most
carbon into the air? CHINA! 3. 91% of the world’s population are exposed to air pollution above the World Health Organization’s suggested level.
NONE ARE IN THE U.S.A.!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 25% 16% 8% 20% 22% 31% 25% 2% 18% 16%
Good 11% 12% 13% 9% 11% 13% 10% 11% 12% 6% 11% 9%
OK 18% 15% 17% 19% 17% 24% 17% 16% 19% 17% 18% 13%
Bad 16% 15% 11% 21% 22% 15% 13% 17% 13% 28% 21% 13%
Terrible 34% 35% 33% 35% 42% 28% 38% 24% 30% 46% 32% 49%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (722) (490) (504) (215) (239) (344) (196) (691) (120) (119) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 4% 18% 48% 1% 54% 17% 24% 24% 16% 25% 20% 21%
Good 11% 7% 8% 23% 5% 21% 11% 11% 16% 13% 11% 12% 9%
OK 18% 14% 24% 17% 10% 17% 21% 18% 11% 24% 19% 18% 15%
Bad 16% 19% 19% 8% 22% 6% 20% 14% 12% 16% 14% 17% 17%
Terrible 34% 56% 32% 4% 62% 2% 32% 33% 38% 32% 30% 34% 38%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (994) (365) (395) (234) (287) (249) (456) (280) (161) (175) (194) (373) (252)
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5G. Trump Tweets September 4, 2019 — 8 FACTS that FakeNewsCNN will ignore in tonight’s ’Climate Forum’
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 25% 16% 8% 20% 22% 31% 25% 2% 18% 16%
Good 11% 12% 13% 9% 11% 13% 10% 11% 12% 6% 11% 9%
OK 18% 15% 17% 19% 17% 24% 17% 16% 19% 17% 18% 13%
Bad 16% 15% 11% 21% 22% 15% 13% 17% 13% 28% 21% 13%
Terrible 34% 35% 33% 35% 42% 28% 38% 24% 30% 46% 32% 49%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (722) (490) (504) (215) (239) (344) (196) (691) (120) (119) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 18% 48% 1% 54% 17% 24% 24% 16% 25% 20% 21%
Good 11% 7% 8% 23% 5% 21% 11% 11% 16% 13% 11% 12% 9%
OK 18% 14% 24% 17% 10% 17% 21% 18% 11% 24% 19% 18% 15%
Bad 16% 19% 19% 8% 22% 6% 20% 14% 12% 16% 14% 17% 17%
Terrible 34% 56% 32% 4% 62% 2% 32% 33% 38% 32% 30% 34% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (365)  (395)  (234)  (287)  (249)  (456) (280) (161) (175) (194) (373)  (252)
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5H. Trump Tweets September 4, 2019 — ....We can’t have a system where we run our entire economy for the benefit of other countries, which
have long charged us big tariffs. Don’t keep ducking the reality. The U.S. has been subject to Tariff Terrorism for 50 years. But a real deal can be
done. Sam Zell @JoeSquawk

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 23% 17% 7% 19% 22% 31% 23% 5% 19% 17%
Good 11% 12% 13% 9% 12% 13% 9% 11% 12% 5% 9% 9%
OK 22% 17% 20% 23% 19% 27% 19% 22% 22% 20% 21% 19%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 18% 22% 17% 15% 15% 16% 25% 15% 13%
Terrible 31% 32% 29% 33% 41% 25% 35% 21% 26% 46% 37% 41%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (721) (487) (503) (215) (239) (344) (192) (688) (121) (116) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 20% 5% 17% 46% 2% 51% 17% 23% 21% 15% 25% 20% 19%
Good 11% 5% 9% 22% 3% 23% 8% 14% 15% 9% 12% 12% 10%
OK 22% 17% 27% 21% 15% 18% 26% 19% 16% 29% 20% 21% 18%
Bad 17% 22% 19% 7% 24% 5% 20% 15% 13% 20% 16% 18% 15%
Terrible 31% 52% 29% 4% 57% 2% 29% 30% 35% 27% 28% 30% 37%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  101% 99%

Unweighted N (990)  (365)  (392)  (233)  (285)  (251)  (456) (281) (158) (174) (196) (372)  (248)
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51. Trump Tweets September 4, 2019 — ....Trump is doing to China is not lost on the rest of the world. Europe has had among the most protectionist
policies forever. They’re sitting there and saying, gee, are we next? Maybe you are! We’ve got to change the rules. The U.S. can’t defend the
world and pay for it....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 23% 17% 7% 19% 22% 31% 23% 5% 19% 17%
Good 11% 12% 13% 9% 12% 13% 9% 11% 12% 5% 9% 9%
OK 22% 17% 20% 23% 19% 27% 19% 22% 22% 20% 21% 19%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 18% 22% 17% 15% 15% 16% 25% 15% 13%
Terrible 31% 32% 29% 33% 41% 25% 35% 21% 26% 46% 37% 41%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (721) (487) (503) (215) (239) (344) (192) (688) (121) (116) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 20% 5% 17% 46% 2% 51% 17% 23% 21% 15% 25% 20% 19%
Good 11% 5% 9% 22% 3% 23% 8% 14% 15% 9% 12% 12% 10%
OK 22% 17% 27% 21% 15% 18% 26% 19% 16% 29% 20% 21% 18%
Bad 17% 22% 19% 7% 24% 5% 20% 15% 13% 20% 16% 18% 15%
Terrible 31% 52% 29% 4% 57% 2% 29% 30% 35% 27% 28% 30% 37%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (365) (392) (233) (285) (251) (456) (281) (158) (174) (196) (372) (248)
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5J. Trump Tweets September 4, 2019 — 'The Chinese are very adept at not accepting anything. You’ve got to be very tough, and that’s what Trump
is doing. It’s in China’s interest to correct, and | think we’ll end up with a solution that’s dramatically better than we have today. Frankly, | think
the impact of what...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 23% 17% 7% 19% 22% 31% 23% 5% 19% 17%
Good 11% 12% 13% 9% 12% 13% 9% 11% 12% 5% 9% 9%
OK 22% 17% 20% 23% 19% 27% 19% 22% 22% 20% 21% 19%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 18% 22% 17% 15% 15% 16% 25% 15% 13%
Terrible 31% 32% 29% 33% 41% 25% 35% 21% 26% 46% 37% 41%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (721) (487) (503) (215) (239) (344) (192) (688) (121) (116) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 20% 5% 17% 46% 2% 51% 17% 23% 21% 15% 25% 20% 19%
Good 11% 5% 9% 22% 3% 23% 8% 14% 15% 9% 12% 12% 10%
OK 22% 17% 27% 21% 15% 18% 26% 19% 16% 29% 20% 21% 18%
Bad 17% 22% 19% 7% 24% 5% 20% 15% 13% 20% 16% 18% 15%
Terrible 31% 52% 29% 4% 57% 2% 29% 30% 35% 27% 28% 30% 37%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (365) (392) (233) (285) (251) (456) (281) (158) (174) (196) (372) (248)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5K. Trump Tweets September 4, 2019 — °U.S. Winning Trade War With China In Dollars. CNBC
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 22% 14% 10% 17% 19% 26% 20% 4% 24% 20%
Good 14% 16% 16% 13% 17% 16% 11% 17% 16% 8% 13% 11%
OK 22% 18% 20% 25% 19% 28% 21% 21% 24% 18% 20% 22%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 23% 13% 12% 14% 15% 24% 9% 12%
Terrible 30% 31% 29% 31% 31% 26% 37% 23% 26% 46% 34% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (725) (492) (500) (214) (239) (343) (196) (688) (122) (117) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 6% 15% 40% 2% 45% 16% 20% 21% 16% 20% 19% 17%
Good 14% 10% 9% 29% 7% 27% 12% 16% 17% 15% 16% 14% 14%
OK 22% 15% 29% 22% 13% 23% 25% 22% 16% 26% 22% 23% 19%
Bad 15% 19% 19% 3% 22% 2% 17% 16% 11% 14% 15% 16% 14%
Terrible 30% 50% 28% 5% 55% 3% 30% 26% 35% 30% 27% 28% 35%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (363)  (395) (234)  (288)  (253)  (453) (280) (162) (174) (198) (371) (249
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5L. Trump Tweets September 4, 2019 — .....on the President of the United States.” @charliekirk11 @trish_regan
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 4, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 24% 28% 16% 8% 20% 24% 34% 25% 4% 23% 22%
Good 10% 11% 10% 10% 12% 11% 7% 11% 11% 5% 6% 7%
OK 17% 13% 18% 17% 16% 24% 17% 12% 17% 18% 20% 16%
Bad 15% 14% 11% 19% 18% 16% 12% 15% 14% 21% 17% 14%
Terrible 36% 38% 33% 39% 45% 29% 40% 28% 33% 52% 34% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (728) (493) (505) (215) (240) (346) (197) (692) (124) (117) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 22% 5% 20% 48% 3% 53% 19% 25% 22% 15% 24% 24% 21%
Good 10% 4% 9% 19% 3% 21% 7% 11% 14% 10% 10% 9% 10%
OK 17% 12% 20% 19% 8% 16% 20% 16% 15% 22% 19% 15% 15%
Bad 15% 18% 16% 9% 18% 8% 19% 13% 8% 17% 13% 15% 15%
Terrible 36% 60% 34% 4% 68% 2% 34% 35% 41% 36% 33% 36% 39%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (998)  (365) (397) (236)  (289)  (253) (457) (282) (162) (176) (198) (374) (250




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets September 4, 2019 — 'To declassify is so important because if this were a Democrat President or a Democrat Candidate, that
was spied on the way President Trump was spied on, this would be a scandal that would make Watergate look like nothing. lllegal spying.....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 24% 28% 16% 8% 20% 24% 34% 25% 4% 23% 22%
Good 10% 11% 10% 10% 12% 11% 7% 11% 11% 5% 6% 7%
OK 17% 13% 18% 17% 16% 24% 17% 12% 17% 18% 20% 16%
Bad 15% 14% 11% 19% 18% 16% 12% 15% 14% 21% 17% 14%
Terrible 36% 38% 33% 39% 45% 29% 40% 28% 33% 52% 34% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (728) (493) (505) (215) (240) (346) (197) (692) (124) (117) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 22% 5% 20% 48% 3% 53% 19% 25% 22% 15% 24% 24% 21%
Good 10% 4% 9% 19% 3% 21% 7% 11% 14% 10% 10% 9% 10%
OK 17% 12% 20% 19% 8% 16% 20% 16% 15% 22% 19% 15% 15%
Bad 15% 18% 16% 9% 18% 8% 19% 13% 8% 17% 13% 15% 15%
Terrible 36% 60% 34% 4% 68% 2% 34% 35% 41% 36% 33% 36% 39%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (998)  (365) (397) (236)  (289) (253) (457) (282) (162) (176) (198) (374) (250




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5N. Trump Tweets September 4, 2019 — ’l am so tired of hearing the rationalization of the Left in the country because they hate Donald Trump.
Inexplicably and without foundation, they choose to hate America. The Democrats have truly become the party of hate. @LouDobbs
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 25% 17% 7% 20% 23% 34% 24% 4% 23% 18%
Good 10% 11% 12% 9% 9% 15% 8% 9% 12% 6% 5% 9%
OK 15% 11% 15% 15% 22% 17% 12% 11% 14% 12% 21% 17%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 18% 19% 19% 14% 14% 16% 23% 15% 12%
Terrible 37% 39% 34% 41% 43% 29% 42% 33% 34% 56% 37% 44%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (726) (492) (506) (216) (239) (346) (197) (692) (123) (118) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 21% 5% 18% 49% 3% 55% 19% 24% 20% 15% 26% 22% 21%
Good 10% 5% 9% 20% 3% 21% 8% 12% 14% 16% 9% 9% 8%
OK 15% 8% 20% 18% 6% 14% 17% 15% 12% 16% 13% 15% 14%
Bad 16% 18% 19% 9% 18% 8% 20% 14% 12% 15% 18% 17% 14%
Terrible 37% 63% 35% 4% 70% 2% 37% 35% 42% 38% 34% 36% 42%
Totals 99% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (998)  (365)  (397)  (236)  (287)  (253) (457) (282) (162) (176) (197) (374)  (251)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

50. Trump Tweets September 4, 2019 — The truth is that we have a nation that is disgusted with the FBI. We have a crisis of confidence in the
number one law enforcement agency in this country (thanks Comey!). @LouDobbs ’It’s a scandal.” @AlanDersh
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 15% 6% 18% 20% 28% 20% 3% 19% 18%
Good 11% 13% 12% 10% 11% 12% 9% 13% 13% 5% 10% 7%
OK 19% 14% 17% 20% 20% 24% 16% 15% 19% 19% 16% 18%
Bad 18% 15% 17% 19% 24% 16% 15% 19% 16% 25% 22% 16%
Terrible 34% 37% 32% 37% 40% 30% 40% 25% 32% 48% 33% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (722) (488) (501) (213) (236) (344) (196) (689) (119) (117) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 18% 4% 14% 43% 2% 47% 15% 21% 16% 13% 19% 20% 17%
Good 11% 4% 10% 23% 3% 25% 9% 12% 18% 12% 14% 10% 9%
OK 19% 14% 22% 21% 9% 18% 22% 17% 11% 23% 18% 18% 17%
Bad 18% 20% 22% 9% 19% 7% 24% 13% 13% 19% 19% 17% 18%
Terrible 34% 57% 32% 5% 67% 2% 31% 36% 42% 33% 30% 34% 40%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 9%  101%

Unweighted N (989)  (363) (392)  (234)  (284)  (252)  (452) (279) (161) (174) (197) (368)  (250)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5P. Trump Tweets September 4, 2019 — At the request of Senator Thom Tillis, | am getting the North Carolina Emergency Declaration completed
and signed tonight. Hope you won’t need it!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 25% 21% 8% 21% 26% 36% 26% 11% 23% 18%
Good 17% 18% 20% 13% 16% 15% 16% 20% 19% 13% 12% 10%
OK 34% 29% 33% 34% 41% 35% 32% 27% 36% 24% 33% 31%
Bad 10% 11% 9% 12% 16% 13% 8% 6% 8% 19% 12% 14%
Terrible 16% 16% 14% 19% 21% 16% 18% 10% 12% 34% 20% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 102% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (725) (490) (507) (215) (239) (347) (196) (690) (123) (119) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 11% 18% 49% 6% 55% 22% 24% 22% 17% 23% 26% 23%
Good 17% 11% 17% 25% 10% 26% 15% 19% 19% 20% 15% 17% 15%
OK 34% 35% 40% 22% 36% 17% 37% 31% 32% 36% 39% 30% 32%
Bad 10% 15% 12% 1% 19% 2% 10% 11% 9% 7% 9% 11% 12%
Terrible 16% 28% 14% 3% 28% 1% 16% 15% 18% 19% 13% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (365) (397) (235) (287) (252) (457) (282) (162) (175) (197) (374) (251)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 32% 36% 22% 23% 34% 27% 33% 32% 14% 29% 24%
Inappropriate 57% 58% 50% 63% 64% 48% 59% 54% 54% 77% 52% 58%
Not sure 14% 10% 14% 15% 13% 18% 14% 13% 14% 9% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (726) (493) (505) (216) (240) (345) (197) (691) (123) (119) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 29% 14% 23% 61% 8% 66% 26% 32% 34% 29% 28% 31% 27%
Inappropriate 57% 81% 54% 25% 89% 19% 58% 56% 54% 54% 54% 57% 60%
Not sure 14% 5% 23% 14% 3% 15% 16% 12% 11% 17% 18% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (998) (367) (396) (235) (288) (252) (456) (283) (162) (176) (198) (372) (252)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 38% 43% 23% 30% 37% 28% 37% 35% 18% 34% 29%
No 53% 51% 46% 60% 57% 45% 57% 52% 50% 69% 54% 51%
Not sure 15% 11% 12% 17% 13% 18% 15% 1% 15% 13% 1% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (726) (493) (504) (215) (240) (347) (195) (690) (123) (119) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 32% 18% 28% 61% 13% 70% 26% 37% 43% 32% 33% 33% 31%
No 53% 75% 50% 26% 79% 18% 59% 49% 47% 52% 53% 53% 54%
Not sure 15% 7% 22% 13% 8% 12% 14% 14% 10% 16% 14% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (997) (365) (397) (235) (287) (253) (457) (281) (162) (176) (197) (372) (252)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 4 - 5, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.29 to 2.37,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.302.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

44 questions not reported.

You
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